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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:07AM

Assembly District 68

 33,328 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,492 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 158 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 494 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,472 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,472 

 31,018 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,903 LOVELYNN GWINN (REPUBLICAN)

 514 CHRISTOPHER MORRIS-PERRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,613 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYESHA K. FAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS PRESLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V. DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEELAH PRESSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FELTON KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATT WILLAIMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH L.T. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PARNELL HABERSHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUMILA SIDIBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY L VANANTWERP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY L. VANTWERP (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:07AM

Assembly District 68

 1 WILLIAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,098 

Unrecorded  2,374 

Assembly District 69

 9,810 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,917 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 153 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 134 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,014 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,014 

 9,653 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 883 LOVELYNN GWINN (REPUBLICAN)

 121 CHRISTOPHER MORRIS-PERRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,650 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHARLIE DENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE AIKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES FELTON KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE A. ROLDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ORDONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLUMENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAGROS ORELLANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELS CLINE (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,321 

Unrecorded  693 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:07AM

Assembly District 70

 44,678 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10,776 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 412 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 598 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  56,464 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  56,464 

 44,306 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,424 LOVELYNN GWINN (REPUBLICAN)

 593 CHRISTOPHER MORRIS-PERRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,575 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABSYLOM NYAMEKYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATIF JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE WALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE WILLIAMS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS D. YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HANZAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKIM FAJARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 JAMES FELTON KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES FELTON KEITH II (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNETTE M UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 14 KEITH L.T. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH SWEAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL WINIAGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:07AM

Assembly District 70

 1 LUKE FALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDA KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM LITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 OHENE CORNELIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK B. FENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DELICES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMIK WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HABERSHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMARA LAWRENTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN FARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY MCINTOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SIRACUSE (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZENAIDA MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,000 

Unrecorded  2,464 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:07AM

Assembly District 71

 42,557 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11,315 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 428 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 656 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  54,956 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  54,956 

 40,816 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,545 LOVELYNN GWINN (REPUBLICAN)

 594 CHRISTOPHER MORRIS-PERRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,682 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABOU FARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMALIE CEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL I. VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN HILLWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN A. BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS D. YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANILO BONNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MACENULTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA WOODHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLAVIUS HARPANSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL D. BLOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FELTON KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH L.T. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAKIA WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOVELYN GEINN (WRITE-IN)

 3 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE ALBRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A. LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILU GALVAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:07AM

Assembly District 71

 1 MARLENA N. CHAKYRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY PANNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEHDI CHERKAOUI SEMMOANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE TOBALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKIYA HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIORCA MEJIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANFIYA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHEIDA ALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DORRITIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD HABERSHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN FARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRALANE WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN DUCAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MENAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,728 

Unrecorded  2,228 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:07AM

Assembly District 72

 37,562 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,596 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 338 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 541 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,037 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,037 

 34,565 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,190 LOVELYNN GWINN (REPUBLICAN)

 686 CHRISTOPHER MORRIS-PERRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,592 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYCYA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RIVERA II (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY G. JARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB ZUCCARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GEDDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN S. RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MARIE DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE RUTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ALFONSO MADERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JEAN LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BISGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRI BLAIDDYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK SMILLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN KACKMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIORDANO ELEUTICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SAXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIANA PORTA (WRITE-IN)

 5 JAMES FELTON KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FORD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:07AM

Assembly District 72

 3 JESSICA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERWIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MAREADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN HEUMBURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE PADGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ASHBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY DZEROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLEBMA RINCON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOMANADA JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT LEVEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA EISNER-GRYNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BISTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH L. LOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALAMA LARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALOWA LARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BETHEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIO TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVLITO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HABERSHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARA EISNER GRYNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHEILLA LEHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSO LOUIE (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMINE SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 4 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  45,133 

Unrecorded  1,904 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:07AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 167,935 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 40,096 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,489 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,423 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  211,943 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  211,943 

 160,358 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,945 LOVELYNN GWINN (REPUBLICAN)

 2,508 CHRISTOPHER MORRIS-PERRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 25,112 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABOU FARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABSYLOM NYAMEKYE (WRITE-IN)

 6 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYCYA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMALIE CEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RIVERA II (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL I. VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY G. JARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 9 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATIF JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYESHA K. FAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN HILLWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB ZUCCARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN A. BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GEDDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN S. RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE WALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:07AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 3 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE DENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MARIE DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE WILLIAMS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS D. YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE RUTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ALFONSO MADERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JEAN LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANILO BONNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BISGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HANZAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRI BLAIDDYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK SMILLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MACENULTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN KACKMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS PRESLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA WOODHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V. DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLAVIUS HARPANSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL D. BLOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE AIKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIORDANO ELEUTICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKIM FAJARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SAXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIANA PORTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEELAH PRESSLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:07AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 17 JAMES FELTON KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES FELTON KEITH II (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNETTE M UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERWIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE A. ROLDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MAREADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN HEUMBURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 5 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE PADGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATT WILLAIMS (WRITE-IN)

 19 KEITH L.T. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH SWEAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ASHBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY DZEROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAKIA WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL WINIAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLEBMA RINCON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOMANADA JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOVELYN GEINN (WRITE-IN)

 3 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE FALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDA KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE ALBRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM LITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A. LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ORDONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILU GALVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENA N. CHAKYRA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:07AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 MARY PANNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT LEVEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEHDI CHERKAOUI SEMMOANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA EISNER-GRYNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BISTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLUMENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE TOBALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAGROS ORELLANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELS CLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKIYA HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIORCA MEJIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH L. LOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OHENE CORNELIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALAMA LARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALOWA LARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK B. FENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DELICES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BETHEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIO TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMIK WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANFIYA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHEIDA ALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVLITO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DORRITIE (WRITE-IN)

 4 RICHARD HABERSHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PARNELL HABERSHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMARA LAWRENTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:56:07AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 2 SEAN FARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARA EISNER GRYNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHEILLA LEHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUMILA SIDIBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY MCINTOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSO LOUIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SIRACUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY L VANANTWERP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY L. VANTWERP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRALANE WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 72 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMINE SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN DUCAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MENAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 4 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZENAIDA MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  202,280 

Unrecorded  9,663 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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